SCOPE:     CMOS HIGH SPEED 8-BIT A/D CONVERTER WITH MULTIPLEXER AND REFERENCE
     Device Type                    Generic Number
          01     MAX154AM(x)/883B
          02                              MAX154BM(x)/883B
          03                              MAX158AM(x)/883B
          04                              MAX158BM(x)/883B
Case Outline(s).   The case outlines shall be designated in Mil-Std-1835 and as follows:
          Outline Letter           Mil-Std-1835                         Case Outline           Package Code

1 1 0 AIN7
1 1 1 AIN8
Package Pkg. Code ORDERING INFORMATION:
01  24 pin CERDIP RG MAX154AMRG/883B
02 24 pin CERDIP RG MAX154BMRG/883B
03 28 pin CERDIP JI MAX158AMJI/883B
04 28 pin CERDIP JI MAX158BMJI/883B
                      TERMINAL CONNECTIONS:
MAX154 MAX158 MAX158
Pin Pin
1 AIN4 AIN6 25 A0
2 AIN3 AIN5 26 VDD
3 AIN2 AIN4 27 AIN8
4 AIN1 AIN3 28 AIN7
5 REF OUT AIN2
6 DB0 AIN1
7 DB1 REF OUT
8 DB2 DB0
9 DB3 DB1
10 __
RD
DB2
11 ___
INT
DB3
12 GND __
RD
13 VREF- ___
INT
14 VREF+ GND
15 RDY VREF-
16 __
CS
VREF+
17 DB4 RDY
18 DB5 __
CS
19 DB6 DB4
20 DB7 DB5
21 A1 DB6
22 A0 DB7
23 NC A2
24 VDD A1
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of  MAX154/158AM and 19-0098 Rev. C
BM/883B Page  5  of 7
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Sampling and inspection procedures shall be in accordance with  MIL-Prf-38535, Appendix A as specified in Mil-
Std-883.